
BAYPARK MOTORKHANA AND AUTOCROSS
18 May 2014 Classes: A ‐ 0‐1600cc New Classes: FWD ‐ Front Wheel Drive

B ‐ 1601‐2000cc RWD ‐ Rear Wheel Drive

RESULTS ‐ Autocross C ‐ 2001‐3500cc 4WD ‐ Four Wheel Drive

    Overall D ‐ 3500cc & Over

E ‐ 4WD

New Old

Car No Club  Name Car Class Class

Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time

6 RCC James West Toyota Corolla R A 01:17.72 01:21.32 01:13.53 01:13.53

9 MBOP Neil Rogers Peugeot 205Mi16 F B 01:18.09 01:15.78 01:15.62 01:15.62

31 MBOP Darren Christie Mazda MX5 R A 01:22.46 01:16.41 01:19.03 01:16.41

21 MBOP Phil Campbell Toyota Levin F A 01:23.03 01:24.16 01:17.69 01:17.69

48 MBOP Neville Jones Ford Anglia R A 01:19.59 01:52.37 01:17.88 01:17.88

2 MBOP Shane Tofts Mazda RX 7 R D 01:25.06 01:21.34 01:18.41 01:18.41

10 MBOP Mike Torr Subaru Impreza WRX 4 E 01:19.72 01:19.32 DNS 01:19.32

29 MBOP Jonathon McDonald Subaru Impreza WRX 4 E 01:50.28 01:19.40 01:43.44 01:19.40

7 Aaron Golder Honda Prelude F C 01:26.25 01:21.90 01:19.41 01:19.41

3 MBOP Shane Wright Nissan Skyline R B 01:19.91 01:21.25 DNS 01:19.91

1 RCC Dave West Toyota Corolla R A 01:50.28 01:20.37 01:22.81 01:20.37

33 Nick Middendorf Honda Prelude F C 01:50.28 01:28.93 01:20.75 01:20.75

55 MBOP Chris Hawkes Chevrolet BelAir R D 01:22.09 01:21.06 01:27.60 01:21.06

504 MBOP JP Van Der Meys Ford Capri R D 01:25.97 01:21.12 01:21.37 01:21.12

5 MBOP Thomas Greer Toyota Levin R A 01:25.39 01:25.44 01:21.43 01:21.43

11 Anton Middendorf Honda Prelude F C 01:23.82 01:52.37 DNF 01:23.82

32 RCC Matthew Peters Subaru Leone 4 D 01:31.03 01:25.50 01:25.37 01:25.37

26 MBOP Lance Somervell Toyota Corolla F A 01:27.66 01:25.81 01:29.06 01:25.81

53 Kurt Stovold Mazda Familia F A 01:50.28 01:28.40 01:25.90 01:25.90

13 MBOP Jenna Pitcon Peugeot 106Cx F A 01:35.50 01:28.03 01:26.12 01:26.12

16 MBOP Colin Tofts Toyota Levin F A 01:30.37 01:26.25 01:29.19 01:26.25

19 MBOP Troy Jansen BMW 320i R D 01:50.28 01:27.06 01:43.44 01:27.06

18 Tom Greenwoon Honda Prelude F C 01:50.28 01:29.25 01:28.25 01:28.25

153 MBOP Nigel Alexander Mazda Familia F A 01:29.75 01:30.72 01:28.87 01:28.87

8 MBOP Ben Jones Subaru Legacy 4 E 01:28.93 01:52.37 01:31.50 01:28.93

4 Toby Bocock Toyota Corolla F A 01:29.16 01:32.78 DNS 01:29.16

20 MBOP Pete Spence BMW 320i R D 01:36.50 01:35.15 01:30.32 01:30.32

15 MBOP Dianne Follows Honda Prelude F C 01:45.28 01:31.68 01:30.47 01:30.47

28 MBOP Geoff Bell Porsche R C 01:50.28 01:32.60 DNS 01:32.60

22 MBOP Travis McCormack Ford Escort R A 01:50.28 01:35.59 01:43.44 01:35.59

14 MBOP Rebekah Cullen Suzuki Swift F A 01:50.28 01:36.62 DNS 01:36.62

12 MBOP Olivia Skinner Peugeot 106Cx F A 01:38.10 01:40.72 01:38.44 01:38.10

23 MBOP Kristi Beaumont Honda CRX Del Sol F A 01:39.16 DNS DNS 01:39.16

27 MBOP Mollie Sandford BMW R B 01:50.28 01:47.37 DNS 01:47.37

25 MBOP Shane Ward Subaru Impreza 4 E DNR

24 MBOP Megan Walker Subaru Impreza 4 E DNR

30 MBOP Ron Shapley Mazda Demio F A DNR

17 MBOP Julie Duncan Ford Laser F A DNR



BAYPARK MOTORKHANA AND AUTOCROSS
18 May 2014 Classes: A ‐ 0‐1600cc New Classes: FWD ‐ Front Wheel Drive

B ‐ 1601‐2000cc RWD ‐ Rear Wheel Drive

RESULTS ‐ Autocross C ‐ 2001‐3500cc 4WD ‐ Four Wheel Drive

    by new Class D ‐ 3500cc & Over

E ‐ 4WD

New Old

Car No Club  Name Car Class Class

Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time

10 MBOP Mike Torr Subaru Impreza WRX 4 E 01:19.72 01:19.32 DNS 01:19.32

29 MBOP Jonathon McDonald Subaru Impreza WRX 4 E 01:50.28 01:19.40 01:43.44 01:19.40

32 RCC Matthew Peters Subaru Leone 4 D 01:31.03 01:25.50 01:25.37 01:25.37

8 MBOP Ben Jones Subaru Legacy 4 E 01:28.93 01:52.37 01:31.50 01:28.93

25 MBOP Shane Ward Subaru Impreza 4 E DNR

24 MBOP Megan Walker Subaru Impreza 4 E DNR

9 MBOP Neil Rogers Peugeot 205Mi16 F B 01:18.09 01:15.78 01:15.62 01:15.62

21 MBOP Phil Campbell Toyota Levin F A 01:23.03 01:24.16 01:17.69 01:17.69

7 Aaron Golder Honda Prelude F C 01:26.25 01:21.90 01:19.41 01:19.41

33 Nick Middendorf Honda Prelude F C 01:50.28 01:28.93 01:20.75 01:20.75

11 Anton Middendorf Honda Prelude F C 01:23.82 01:52.37 DNF 01:23.82

26 MBOP Lance Somervell Toyota Corolla F A 01:27.66 01:25.81 01:29.06 01:25.81

53 Kurt Stovold Mazda Familia F A 01:50.28 01:28.40 01:25.90 01:25.90

13 MBOP Jenna Pitcon Peugeot 106Cx F A 01:35.50 01:28.03 01:26.12 01:26.12

16 MBOP Colin Tofts Toyota Levin F A 01:30.37 01:26.25 01:29.19 01:26.25

18 Tom Greenwoon Honda Prelude F C 01:50.28 01:29.25 01:28.25 01:28.25

153 MBOP Nigel Alexander Mazda Familia F A 01:29.75 01:30.72 01:28.87 01:28.87

4 Toby Bocock Toyota Corolla F A 01:29.16 01:32.78 DNS 01:29.16

15 MBOP Dianne Follows Honda Prelude F C 01:45.28 01:31.68 01:30.47 01:30.47

14 MBOP Rebekah Cullen Suzuki Swift F A 01:50.28 01:36.62 DNS 01:36.62

12 MBOP Olivia Skinner Peugeot 106Cx F A 01:38.10 01:40.72 01:38.44 01:38.10

23 MBOP Kristi Beaumont Honda CRX Del Sol F A 01:39.16 DNS DNS 01:39.16

30 MBOP Ron Shapley Mazda Demio F A DNR

17 MBOP Julie Duncan Ford Laser F A DNR

6 RCC James West Toyota Corolla R A 01:17.72 01:21.32 01:13.53 01:13.53

31 MBOP Darren Christie Mazda MX5 R A 01:22.46 01:16.41 01:19.03 01:16.41

48 MBOP Neville Jones Ford Anglia R A 01:19.59 01:52.37 01:17.88 01:17.88

2 MBOP Shane Tofts Mazda RX 7 R D 01:25.06 01:21.34 01:18.41 01:18.41

3 MBOP Shane Wright Nissan Skyline R B 01:19.91 01:21.25 DNS 01:19.91

1 RCC Dave West Toyota Corolla R A 01:50.28 01:20.37 01:22.81 01:20.37

55 MBOP Chris Hawkes Chevrolet BelAir R D 01:22.09 01:21.06 01:27.60 01:21.06

504 MBOP JP Van Der Meys Ford Capri R D 01:25.97 01:21.12 01:21.37 01:21.12

5 MBOP Thomas Greer Toyota Levin R A 01:25.39 01:25.44 01:21.43 01:21.43

19 MBOP Troy Jansen BMW 320i R D 01:50.28 01:27.06 01:43.44 01:27.06

20 MBOP Pete Spence BMW 320i R D 01:36.50 01:35.15 01:30.32 01:30.32

28 MBOP Geoff Bell Porsche R C 01:50.28 01:32.60 DNS 01:32.60

22 MBOP Travis McCormack Ford Escort R A 01:50.28 01:35.59 01:43.44 01:35.59

27 MBOP Mollie Sandford BMW R B 01:50.28 01:47.37 DNS 01:47.37



BAYPARK MOTORKHANA AND AUTOCROSS
18 May 2014 Classes: A ‐ 0‐1600cc New Classes: FWD ‐ Front Wheel Drive

B ‐ 1601‐2000cc RWD ‐ Rear Wheel Drive

RESULTS ‐ Motorkhana C ‐ 2001‐3500cc 4WD ‐ Four Wheel Drive

    Overall D ‐ 3500cc & Over

E ‐ 4WD

New Old

Car No Club  Name Car Class Class Combined

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Times

9 MBOP Neil Rogers Peugeot 205Mi16 F B 00:27.78 00:43.56 00:22.50 00:36.53 02:10.37

21 MBOP Phil Campbell Toyota Levin F A 00:25.06 00:42.87 00:24.16 00:39.62 02:11.71

3 MBOP Shane Wright Nissan Skyline R B 00:23.06 00:45.15 00:24.25 00:40.00 02:12.46

2 MBOP Shane Tofts Mazda RX 7 R D 00:22.91 00:45.62 00:23.69 00:40.31 02:12.53

10 MBOP Mike Torr Subaru Impreza WRX 4 E 00:25.88 00:43.50 00:23.25 00:41.41 02:14.04

48 MBOP Neville Jones Ford Anglia R A 00:27.22 00:45.12 00:25.00 00:39.96 02:17.30

25 MBOP Shane Ward Subaru Impreza 4 E 00:26.65 00:45.54 00:25.47 00:40.22 02:17.88

24 MBOP Megan Walker Subaru Impreza 4 E 00:25.91 00:45.16 00:25.65 00:41.53 02:18.25

1 RCC Dave West Toyota Corolla R A 00:26.94 00:46.50 00:26.03 00:40.41 02:19.88

20 MBOP Pete Spence BMW 320i R D 00:23.56 00:49.40 00:23.78 00:44.03 02:20.77

5 MBOP Thomas Greer Toyota Levin R A 00:25.25 00:46.43 00:24.32 00:44.94 02:20.94

504 MBOP JP Van Der Meys Ford Capri R D 00:26.87 00:46.62 00:25.56 00:42.40 02:21.45

26 MBOP Lance Somervell Toyota Corolla F A 00:26.44 00:48.63 00:25.59 00:41.00 02:21.66

55 MBOP Chris Hawkes Chevrolet BelAir R D 00:26.78 00:51.50 00:24.22 00:41.19 02:23.69

11 Anton Middendorf Honda Prelude F C 00:28.59 00:47.91 00:26.31 00:42.10 02:24.91

32 RCC Matthew Peters Subaru Leone 4 E 00:27.03 00:48.65 00:26.19 00:43.15 02:25.02

29 MBOP Jonathon McDonald Subaru Impreza WRX 4 E 00:23.62 00:50.56 00:22.59 00:50.75 02:27.52

8 MBOP Ben Jones Subaru Legacy 4 E 00:25.22 00:48.59 00:25.19 00:48.65 02:27.65

53 Kurt Stovold Mazda Familia F A 00:27.78 00:50.65 00:26.47 00:42.87 02:27.77

16 MBOP Colin Tofts Toyota Levin F A 00:32.46 00:48.41 00:25.41 00:42.25 02:28.53

4 Toby Bocock Toyota Corolla F A 00:26.37 00:47.72 00:27.22 00:48.00 02:29.31

31 MBOP Darren Christie Mazda MX5 R A 00:22.24 00:56.74 00:23.91 00:47.94 02:30.83

7 Aaron Golder Honda Prelude F C 00:31.65 00:48.03 00:27.31 00:43.90 02:30.89

13 MBOP Jenna Pitcon Peugeot 106Cx F A 00:29.88 00:54.37 00:28.82 00:40.03 02:33.10

15 MBOP Dianne Follows Honda Prelude F C 00:29.53 00:52.04 00:27.87 00:43.78 02:33.22

153 MBOP Nigel Alexander Mazda Familia F A 00:28.16 00:54.10 00:27.72 00:44.97 02:34.95

6 RCC James West Toyota Corolla R A 00:32.38 00:45.55 00:24.66 00:52.56 02:35.15

18 Tom Greenwoon Honda Prelude F C 00:29.22 00:57.90 00:29.68 00:45.35 02:42.15

28 MBOP Geoff Bell Porsche R C 00:33.37 00:50.01 00:25.25 00:53.94 02:42.57

33 Nick Middendorf Honda Prelude F C 00:27.68 01:05.56 00:25.97 00:45.13 02:44.34

14 MBOP Rebekah Cullen Suzuki Swift F A 00:36.26 00:54.81 00:27.97 00:46.50 02:45.54

23 MBOP Kristi Beaumont Honda CRX Del Sol F A 00:29.00 00:53.15 00:28.28 00:55.40 02:45.83

30 MBOP Ron Shapley Mazda Demio F A 00:26.19 00:49.13 00:37.38 00:55.40 02:48.10

12 MBOP Olivia Skinner Peugeot 106Cx F A 00:38.09 00:56.25 00:30.22 00:43.78 02:48.34

19 MBOP Troy Jansen BMW 320i R D 00:26.34 01:05.56 00:26.59 00:55.40 02:53.89

17 MBOP Julie Duncan Ford Laser F A 00:40.13 01:00.56 00:32.38 00:50.40 03:03.47

22 MBOP Travis McCormack Ford Escort R A 00:26.31 01:05.56 00:33.59 00:59.00 03:04.46

27 MBOP Mollie Sandford BMW R B 00:37.19 00:58.97 00:31.81 00:57.50 03:05.47

Motorkhana Test Best Times



BAYPARK MOTORKHANA AND AUTOCROSS
18 May 2014 Classes: A ‐ 0‐1600cc New Classes: FWD ‐ Front Wheel Drive

B ‐ 1601‐2000cc RWD ‐ Rear Wheel Drive

RESULTS ‐ Motorkhana C ‐ 2001‐3500cc 4WD ‐ Four Wheel Drive

    By New Class D ‐ 3500cc & Over

E ‐ 4WD

New Old

Car No Club  Name Car Class Class Combined

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Times

10 MBOP Mike Torr Subaru Impreza WRX 4 E 00:25.88 00:43.50 00:23.25 00:41.41 02:14.04

25 MBOP Shane Ward Subaru Impreza 4 E 00:26.65 00:45.54 00:25.47 00:40.22 02:17.88

24 MBOP Megan Walker Subaru Impreza 4 E 00:25.91 00:45.16 00:25.65 00:41.53 02:18.25

32 RCC Matthew Peters Subaru Leone 4 E 00:27.03 00:48.65 00:26.19 00:43.15 02:25.02

29 MBOP Jonathon McDonald Subaru Impreza WRX 4 E 00:23.62 00:50.56 00:22.59 00:50.75 02:27.52

8 MBOP Ben Jones Subaru Legacy 4 E 00:25.22 00:48.59 00:25.19 00:48.65 02:27.65

9 MBOP Neil Rogers Peugeot 205Mi16 F B 00:27.78 00:43.56 00:22.50 00:36.53 02:10.37

21 MBOP Phil Campbell Toyota Levin F A 00:25.06 00:42.87 00:24.16 00:39.62 02:11.71

26 MBOP Lance Somervell Toyota Corolla F A 00:26.44 00:48.63 00:25.59 00:41.00 02:21.66

11 Anton Middendorf Honda Prelude F C 00:28.59 00:47.91 00:26.31 00:42.10 02:24.91

53 Kurt Stovold Mazda Familia F A 00:27.78 00:50.65 00:26.47 00:42.87 02:27.77

16 MBOP Colin Tofts Toyota Levin F A 00:32.46 00:48.41 00:25.41 00:42.25 02:28.53

4 Toby Bocock Toyota Corolla F A 00:26.37 00:47.72 00:27.22 00:48.00 02:29.31

7 Aaron Golder Honda Prelude F C 00:31.65 00:48.03 00:27.31 00:43.90 02:30.89

13 MBOP Jenna Pitcon Peugeot 106Cx F A 00:29.88 00:54.37 00:28.82 00:40.03 02:33.10

15 MBOP Dianne Follows Honda Prelude F C 00:29.53 00:52.04 00:27.87 00:43.78 02:33.22

153 MBOP Nigel Alexander Mazda Familia F A 00:28.16 00:54.10 00:27.72 00:44.97 02:34.95

18 Tom Greenwoon Honda Prelude F C 00:29.22 00:57.90 00:29.68 00:45.35 02:42.15

33 Nick Middendorf Honda Prelude F C 00:27.68 01:05.56 00:25.97 00:45.13 02:44.34

14 MBOP Rebekah Cullen Suzuki Swift F A 00:36.26 00:54.81 00:27.97 00:46.50 02:45.54

23 MBOP Kristi Beaumont Honda CRX Del Sol F A 00:29.00 00:53.15 00:28.28 00:55.40 02:45.83

30 MBOP Ron Shapley Mazda Demio F A 00:26.19 00:49.13 00:37.38 00:55.40 02:48.10

12 MBOP Olivia Skinner Peugeot 106Cx F A 00:38.09 00:56.25 00:30.22 00:43.78 02:48.34

17 MBOP Julie Duncan Ford Laser F A 00:40.13 01:00.56 00:32.38 00:50.40 03:03.47

3 MBOP Shane Wright Nissan Skyline R B 00:23.06 00:45.15 00:24.25 00:40.00 02:12.46

2 MBOP Shane Tofts Mazda RX 7 R D 00:22.91 00:45.62 00:23.69 00:40.31 02:12.53

48 MBOP Neville Jones Ford Anglia R A 00:27.22 00:45.12 00:25.00 00:39.96 02:17.30

1 RCC Dave West Toyota Corolla R A 00:26.94 00:46.50 00:26.03 00:40.41 02:19.88

20 MBOP Pete Spence BMW 320i R D 00:23.56 00:49.40 00:23.78 00:44.03 02:20.77

5 MBOP Thomas Greer Toyota Levin R A 00:25.25 00:46.43 00:24.32 00:44.94 02:20.94

504 MBOP JP Van Der Meys Ford Capri R D 00:26.87 00:46.62 00:25.56 00:42.40 02:21.45

55 MBOP Chris Hawkes Chevrolet BelAir R D 00:26.78 00:51.50 00:24.22 00:41.19 02:23.69

31 MBOP Darren Christie Mazda MX5 R A 00:22.24 00:56.74 00:23.91 00:47.94 02:30.83

6 RCC James West Toyota Corolla R A 00:32.38 00:45.55 00:24.66 00:52.56 02:35.15

28 MBOP Geoff Bell Porsche R C 00:33.37 00:50.01 00:25.25 00:53.94 02:42.57

19 MBOP Troy Jansen BMW 320i R D 00:26.34 01:05.56 00:26.59 00:55.40 02:53.89

22 MBOP Travis McCormack Ford Escort R A 00:26.31 01:05.56 00:33.59 00:59.00 03:04.46

27 MBOP Mollie Sandford BMW R B 00:37.19 00:58.97 00:31.81 00:57.50 03:05.47

Motorkhana Test Best Times
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